SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6288/2023

GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY REP BY ITS CHIEF SECRETARY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALKEES UMMAL

Respondent(s)

Date: 22-07-2024 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aravindh S., AOR (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following ORDER

- 1. Ιt is stated by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioners that this matter is shown in the cause of 23.07.2024, due to personal difficulty of the arguing counsel, he seeks adjournment in this matter.
- Therefore, delete this matter from the cause 2. list of 23.07.2023 and list the same on 30.07.2024.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) **DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

(ANJU KAPOOR) **COURT MASTER**