ITEM NO.22 COURT NO.2 SECTION XII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6288/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-03-2021 in WP No. 12980/2020 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras]

GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY REP BY ITS CHIEF SECRETARY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALKEES UMMAL

Respondent(s)

Date: 06-05-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) :

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR Mr. Akshay Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Aadithya Aravindh, Adv.

For Respondent(s): Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter on 14.05.2025.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETI SAXENA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)